

RECORE

10-05-2004

102852440

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 461-180

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or convithered	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Makoto SAITO	2. Iname and address of feceiving party(les):	
Shigeto YAHATA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION	
Kazuharu TOCHIKAWA	Internal Address:	
Kojiro TOKUDA	Street Address: 1-1 Showa-cho	
	$\gamma \gamma $	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
2 Nature of conveyance	City Various situ Ai-Li au f	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661	
Other		
Execution Date: July 2, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:	
A Brook Brook State		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 10/867,209	(1)	
(3)	(2) (3)	
Additional numbers	· · · · <u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approactions as patients involved.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO MORAN		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	Mark 1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	C N '	
Larry S. Nixon	September 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Reg. No. 25,640		
Total number of pages including original	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
1/2004 HLE333 00000107 10867209		
C:8021 40.00 OP		

Document2

PATENT

REEL: 015869 FRAME: 0768

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	DENSO CORPORATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-	-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8	3661 JAPAN
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and of EXHAUST GAS CLEANER FO	exclusive right, title and interest to the OR INTERNAL COMBUSTION	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a invention entitled ENGINE WITH PARTICULATE
	FILTER HAVING HEAT-AB	tion PCT/JP/_	and/or for which application for Letters Pa
(Insert date	of the United States was executed on ev (a) executed on	en date herewith or, if not so executed to the control of the cont	
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on June 15, 2004 Serial No/	Arlington, Virgi	nia 22201-4714 by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	ation application based thereon, for th	on said application and any continuation, divis the full term or terms for which the said Letters ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assigneed protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be decla	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosice, reissue, reexamination, or public ured in relation to same, such acts to it	I without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance se proceeding, and in any litigation or other le actude but not be limited to executing all paper viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) Makete Sarte (SIGNATURE) 2) Shigety Jahata	Makoto Saito	July 2, 2004 (DATE)
	2) Shigely Jakata (SIGNATURE)	Shigeto Yahata	July 2, 2004
	s Kazu haru Tochikawa (SIGNATURE)	Kazuharu Tochikawa (TYPE NAME)	July 2, 2004 (DATE)
	4) HOYUR Johnson	Kojiro Tokuda (TYPE NAME)	July 2, 2004 (DATE)
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6)(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7](SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	a)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015869 FRAME: 0769